In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the AM O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales} Rules 2016

Company details

Company number F’FE I?FZ_[_S—'? F

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

WEDNESDAY

"

Companies House

*AT7Z7PD29*
13/02/2019 #229

COMPANIES HOUSE

= Filling in this form

Company name in full ‘One Select Energy Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black caprtals.

|

Administrator's name
Full forename(s) Danny
Surname Dartnaill
Administrator's address
Building name/number ]Thames Tower, Level 12
Street \Station Road
\
\
Post town IReading
County/Region :

s RIG A [TIL X

Country {

u Administrator’s name e
Full forename(s © Other administrator

) Antony Use thus section to tell us about
Sumams Nyg ate another administrator,
Administrator’s address e
Building name/number ;55 Baker Street ® Other administrator

Lse this section to tell us about

Street !

another administrator.

|

Post town ILondon

County/Region I

Posca rF of [7[e[u
Country

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

I Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= A7 F2 RRAE

H Date of the statement of concurrence {if applicable)
Date e rrrr

ﬂ Sign and date

Administrator’s ‘ S*,w‘wmve
Signature ﬁ %
Signature date ﬁ 3_2 % E E IT)H lﬁ

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public recerd.

Contact name

Danny Dartnaill

Where to send

[ BDO LLP

[*"""“ Thames Tower, Level 12
| stationRoad

|

[ Post town

Reading

CountyRegion

™= [Rle ] [1]cfx]

Counury

|ux

I Telephone

020 7486 5888
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required docurmnents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ2.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the gurdance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or emall enquiries@compameshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format, Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companres House

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30
Insolvency
{England and
Wates) Rutes
2016

Statement of Affairs of One Select Energy Limited, Company number: 102924626
made up to 17 December 2018

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
One Select Energy Limited 10292626
{ In the 1 Court case number
| High Court of Justice, Business and Property ‘
i Courts of England and Wales
+ insotvency and Companies List (ChD) 010823 of 2018
L__ o ffullnameofcourt] | | - _

The Statement of Affairs of One Select Energy Limited whose registered office is situated
at 7th Floor, Reading Bridge House, George Street, Reading, RG1 BLS.

On the 17 December 2018, the date that the Company entered Administration.

Statement of Truth
1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the Company as at 17 December 2018, the date that the
Company entered Administration,

izl’:‘e /‘:“—"'32&'\"@95*,6\/\.-\(0 O

Signed

Dated 09_02, 20/9



mmmuﬁm-m

A - Summary Of Alsets
ook Estimnated]
My Value| T Ratltsar |
Lo00 £000
T & Otice Eqnpment 33 6
furmlure & Fictires T R
Lraschold fmprovenents 7 L
‘Prepayments & Sundiy Deblors 1,649 L
Cash and Cash Equivalents it b
Ceposits paid ” (8
1€ Cnasetect Limited 2.783 10
E total &tsets for pr craditors 4,581 2.1e7
- e
o re Dete  07/02/201%
One Sedect En.m“_t!d - tn Administration
Al - Summary of Liabitites
Estimated
To Reakise
L 000
Estimated total arsets availnable for preferential creditors (carried from page A} £ 1,267
Liabitities
Preferencial crwditors t
33 x Emglayers  Arvcans of Pay, Holidey Pay a0d Unpaid Pension Contributions 24
t—
Estimated surplus 88 regerds preferantiat creditors [4 1,185
[4
Eanmated Pres bt Part N7A
Estimated total asiets dviilable for Aoating charge holders 3 1088
E
Nis
NI
Estimated surphn 23 regard floating charges 4 2,265
Estimaterd Prescribed Part /A
Unecured nen-preferential claims €
HMRC - VAT 3021
Investment Loans 1.472
Trage Credions a
HMAC PAYE 11
4,507
Estimated deficit A3 regards crediters £ 2,842
fssued and cafled up capital
o]

Ordinary (100 shares sach of £1)




One Select Energy Limited

AlC  MName
ACRO1 A Crystal Clean Lidt
ARIOL  Asest Limsted
BASO1  Basepont (BroMSgrove}
BRAOL  Bracher Rawins Solictors
BROO1  Bromsgrove Busness Rates
C8501  Compiete Background Screening Limuted
CREQ1  Credit Style Limited
DATO1  Data Graphic
ENEO3  Energy Assets Limited
ENED4  Energy Global Advies BV (EURD)
ENEDS  Energy Giobal TRADING
EXPO1  Exponential-e Limited
GEND!  Gentrack UK L1d
METOI  Meter Fit {Nosth East) Lt
METOZ  Meter Fit (Nofth West) Lid
METD}  Meter Ft 2 Lt
METO4  Meter Fit 3 Ltd
MET0S  Meter Fit 4 Ltd
METOE  Meter Fit 5 Ltd
METO7  Meterfd 10 LID
METOB  Meter Fit Assets Ltd
MET03  Meter it 20 Limmad
MET10  Methodia UK Ltd
NATO3  National Gnd Smart imited
NEWO1 New Energy Consufting Limited
NOBD1  Moble Systems
OFF(4  Office Stanonery
OFF0S  Office Colfee Company
PAPO1  Paperiess
READZ  Reading Borough Counce
SALB!  Salesforce EMEA Lemited
SHRO!  Shred-It
STAD1  Stationery UK Ltd
SYS0L  Sys Technology LTD
URBO1  Urban Planters Reading & Southarmplon
UTI01  Wtilisolt Limeted
YODO1  Vodafone

U s I ‘”g&,@:
Signature -

. s
-

™ g oo MmO ™ M

’
L]

Lo o T T . T L T L T T R T T L T L T T )

g C‘o\r\r\pxu\, C\,Q;J\le

Balsnce
90.00
6,084.00
544.87
2,182.80
521.95
85.00
3,570.06
5831.10
26.06
6,964.14
11,564.80
1,731.35
64,705.70
2,301.87
633143
1,306.89
401733
5,593.24
22,631.67
7,264.71
1,858.29
1,656.09
7,928.23
928.37
5,940.00
10,538.85
4613
2,660.68
750.00
9,850.00
1,390.25
1.7
467.43
3,228.86
18.02
127,207 23
1,792 29

‘::) (Mo s T o



AIC Name

ACRO1 A Crystal Clean Ltd

AREO1  Anisti Lirmeted

BASO1  Basepaint (Bromsgrove)

BRADI Bracher Rawlins Solicitors

BROO1  Bromsgrove Busingss Rates

CBS01  Complete Background Screening Limited

CRED1  Credit Style Uimited

DATQ1  Data Graphic

ENED3  Energy Assets Limted

ENEX4  Energy Global Advies BY (EURD)

ENEOS  Energy Global TRADING

EXP01  Exponentiai-e Uimded

GENG1  Gentrack UK Ltd

METD1  Meter Fit (North East) Ltd

METCZ  Meter Fit (North west) Ltd

MET03  Meter Fit 2 Ltd

METD4  Meter Fit 3 Lid

METOS  Meter Fit 4 Ltd

METO6  Meter Fit 5 Ltd

MET07  Meterfd 10 Ltd

METCS8  Meter Fit Assets Ltd

METOS  Meter Fit 20 Limited

MET10  Methodia UK Ltd

NATO3  National Gnd Smart Limited

NEWD1 New Energy Consulting Limited

NOBO1  Noble Systems

OFF04  Office Staticnery

OFF0S  Office Coffee Company

PAPO1  PaperLess

READZ  Reading Borough Council

SALO1 Salesforce EMEA Limited

SHRO1  Shred-It

STAQ!  Siationery UK Ltd

SYSOL  Sys Technology LTD

URBO1  Urban Planters Reading & Southampton

uTIOo! Utitisoft Limited

vODG1  Vodafone

Signature - .
rA

One Select Energy Limited

(6 (,th\ea s

™M o M o MR ™ e

th

Lo T o T o T T o S T TR O TR T T L T L T S ]

s

S T i;:—‘ﬁimw_p;

’-g' (L)VV\QC\V\V C.;(Xl\luvj

Ralance
90.00
6,084.00
544,87
2,182.80
521.95
85.00
3,570.06
5,831.10
26.06
6,964.14
11,564,80
1,731.35
64,705.70
2,301.87
6,333.43
1,306.89
4,017.93
5,563.24
22,631.67
7,264.71
1,058.29
1,656.08
7,928.23
928.37
5,940.00
10,538.85
45.13
2,660.68
750.00
9,850.00
1,390.25
117.76
467.43
3,228.86
18,02
127,207.23
1,792.29

;/ -
D(,\W\ (\)(b-—



55%( Y > g 'y
O, AP

PrGL B10T Arenuey £ 0102 “3A 105 I k\.&. L jo | 38y
7 T amgeuli
ST g
. A i
Y -

00} 0oL Buy|eya), sapug AJRuipao €

[t 1N174 00’} oz o'l Aleuplg pajiuly Supiop vedg 00SH

0oL 001 ir 00°4 Aeuipio WeBeAeujewiniy pisseyredd 00dH

D0'EL 004 tt 00’1 ARupag PAYIUNT 153AU} Y 00YH
dn pajiey  dueys ad  saseys anjeA

WUV RI0L AN PHIED  JO ON wujwoN  adAL ssppY Y Aay

sJaployaseys - 3
paiily 1931953U0
dT10a4g



